RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE IN COMPANY DESIGNATION

Energy Management Company (251770) has requested to transfer all wells in District 7C on Commission
records to Energy Production Corporation (251989).

The name change can best be accomplished by the filing of a single machine-prepared filing in lieu of separate
filings of required forms.

ACCORDINGLY, NOTIFICATION IS HEREBY GIVEN that the above name change has been accomplished
by a single machine-prepared filing by the Commission.

The change is effective May 1, 2020, for all records and reports filed with the Commission for all districts
throughout the State of Texas.

Directional Survey, Drilling Permit, Pipeline, Gas Plant, Refinery, and Saltwater Hauler permits are not
included in this order.

P-4 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE “OPERATOR” TRANSFERS
IN DESIGNATED HYDROGEN SULFIDE FIELDS

According to Commission records the lease(s) on the attached list are subject to Railroad Commission
Statewide Rule 36 (Qil, Gas, or Geothermal Resource Operation in Hydrogen Sulfide Areas). Statewide 36 is
applicable to operations where the concentration of hydrogen sulfide in the system is 100 ppm or greater.

Statewide Rule 36(d)(M) states that “Certificates are nontransferable, and a new operator of a system or any
acquired element of a system or operation shall be required to certificate that operation.” To comply with this
provision, you are required to file Form H-9 (Certificate of Compliance Statewide Rule 36) in accordance with
SWR 36(d)(1) within 30 days of receipt of this notice.

Please contact the H>S Coordinator in the appropriate district office if you have any questions, including
testing or filing, regarding this matter.

Issued in Austin, Texas, on June 2, 2020.

If you have any questions, please contact Jennifer Gilmore @ 512-463-6776.
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REQUESTER: ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION

DISTRICT:

FIELD NAME
LEASE#

BIG LAKE
12554
12560
12612
12619
14744
15267
15478
15944
15952
19527
20900

7c

RAILROAD COMMISSION OQF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AUTOMATIC P-4 CHANGE LEASE/RRCIP LISTING

LEASE NAME

UNIVERSITY "2"
UNIVERSITY "35"
UNIVERSITY "2A"
UNIVERSITY "36"
UNIVERSITY "36B"
UNIVERSITY "2M"
UNIVERSITY "11*
UNIVERSITY “12B"
UNIVERSITY "12"
UNIVERSITY 12A
UNIVERSITY 25

TEXON, S [(GRAYBURG)

05473
05599
07169
08985
10779

VAUGHN ACCOUNT 25
UNIVERSITY 25
UNIVERSITY -26-
UNIVERSITY-CONOCO-25
UNIVERSITY 24/BLK 1 *A"

TEXON, S (QUEEN])

13482
130663

ENERGY VAUGHN "25"
ENERGY VAUGHN "25"

NAME CHANGE FROM ENERGY MANAGEMENT COMPANY

06/02/2020
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FORM H-9
FORM H-9
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REQUIRED
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Search Criteria:

Lease Type: Both
Operator(s): ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
Schedule Type: Current

Well No. Field Name
2502 TEXON, S (GRAYBURG)

APINo. District
38311431 7C

Lease No. Lease Name
5599 UNIVERSITY 25

38330029 7C
38330042 7C
38330691 7C
38330735 7C
38330819 7C
38330848 7C
38331181 7C
38331507 7C
38332101 7C
38332665 7C
38333231 7C
38333904 7C
38333908 7C
38333917 7C
38333928 7C
38333929 7C
38333932 7C
38333935 7C
38333953 7C
38333956 7C
38333960 7C
38334196 7C
38334885 7C
38335209 7C
38335211 7C
38335351 7C
38335352 7C

5473 VAUGHN ACCOUNT 25

5473 VAUGHN ACCOUNT 25

5473 VAUGHN ACCOUNT 25

5473 VAUGHN ACCOUNT 25

7169 UNIVERSITY -26-

5599 UNIVERSITY 25

8985 UNIVERSITY-CONOCO-25

7169 UNIVERSITY -26-
10779 UNIVERSITY 24/BLK 1 "A"
13482 ENERGY VAUGHN "25" 1S

130663 ENERGY VAUGHN "25" 2S

12560 UNIVERSITY "35"
5473 VAUGHN ACCOUNT 25
12554 UNIVERSITY "2"

12612 UNIVERSITY "2A"
12619 UNIVERSITY "36"
12560 UNIVERSITY "35"
12554 UNIVERSITY "2"

12612 UNIVERSITY "2A"
12560 UNIVERSITY "35"
12612 UNIVERSITY "2A"
5473 VAUGHN ACCOUNT 25 3R
14744 UNIVERSITY "36B"
15267 UNIVERSITY "2M"
12554 UNIVERSITY "2"

15267 UNIVERSITY "2M"
15478 UNIVERSITY "11"

4 TEXON, S (GRAYBURG)
5 TEXON, S (GRAYBURG)
6 TEXON, S (GRAYBURG)
7 TEXON, S (GRAYBURG)
1 TEXON, S (GRAYBURG)

2503 TEXON, S (GRAYBURG)

1 TEXON, S (GRAYBURG)

2 TEXON, S (GRAYBURG)

1 TEXON, S (GRAYBURG)
TEXON, S (QUEEN)
TEXON, S (QUEEN)

1 BIG LAKE

8 TEXON, S (GRAYBURG)

1 BIG LAKE

1 BIG LAKE

1 BIG LAKE

2 BIG LAKE

2 BIG LAKE

2 BIG LAKE

3 BIG LAKE

4 BIG LAKE
TEXON, S (GRAYBURG)

1 BIG LAKE

1 BIG LAKE

4 BIG LAKE

4 BIG LAKE

1 BIG LAKE

Operator Name

ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION

County

REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN

On Schedu API Depth
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3246
3268
3278
3272
3276
3345
3251
3520
3247
7604
7600
3127
3115
3303
3071
3066
3115
3087
3078
3067
3098
3070
3289
3090
3088
3090
3600
3300



38335508 7C
38335509 7C
38339778 7C
38340128 7C
38340385 7C
38340422 7C
38340452 7C
38340453 7C
38340454 7C
38340571 7C

15944 UNIVERSITY "12B"
15952 UNIVERSITY "12"
19527 UNIVERSITY 12A
15478 UNIVERSITY "11"
19527 UNIVERSITY 12A
20900 UNIVERSITY 25
19527 UNIVERSITY 12A
19527 UNIVERSITY 12A
19527 UNIVERSITY 12A
20900 UNIVERSITY 25

A5
A6
A4

P NN R R R

BIG LAKE
BIG LAKE
BIG LAKE
BIG LAKE
BIG LAKE
BIG LAKE
BIG LAKE
BIG LAKE
BIG LAKE
BIG LAKE

ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION

REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
REAGAN
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2974
3333
3050
3510
3450
3510
3510
3530
3510
3510



